TRADE	10-18-2000 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
PRECORDATION TRADE	TRADEMARK
TRADE	
TRADE	101490514
	ON FORM COVER SHEET Q , $S^{.OO}$
O: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	MARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
ibmission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # 002076 Frame # 0037	Other (No. 75/468792 Percent Assignment recorded against Ser.
onveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Miller Freeman, Inc.	04 18 00
ormerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware
ceiving Party	Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached
Name MFI Holdings, Inc.	
BAJAKATA	
600 Harrison Street	
dress (line 1)	
	9410/
Idress (Ine 3) San Francisco	California 94107 Zip Code State/Country If document to be recorded is an
	State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Idress (line 3) San Francisco	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Idress (Inc. 3) San Francisco City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	Zip Code State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Idress (Inv 3) San Francisco City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Idress (No 3) San Francisco City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Idress (No 3) San Francisco City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza DBYRNE 00000152 192385 75468492 FOR	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

FORM PTO-1618B P. Commons. 1618B P. Commons. 1618	age 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving F	arty only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address pine 4)		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code :	and Telephone Number (212) 735-3000)
Name Diane Vo-Verde		
Address (line 1) Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Florn		
Address (line 2) Four Times Square		
Address (line 3) New York, New York 10036-6522		
Address (tine 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	attached conveyance document	# 4
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra	ation Number(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registratio	on Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Nu	imber(s)
75/468492		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of	of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properti	es Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account	_
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional feet of Deposit Acco	on be charged to the account.) ount Number: #	19-2385
Authorization	n to charge additional fees: Yes	V No
Statement and Signature	the information is true and correct	and any
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore attached sapy is a true capy of the original decindicated herein.	egoing intermation is true and correct unent. Charges to deposit account are	authorized, as
	ne Vo-Verde	September 13, 20
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 NO ENTIRE ANT 08-29-2000 101433715

TRADEMARK

OPR/FINANC

1	ON FORM COVER SHEET
	MARKS ONLY : Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
✓ New	Assignment License
New	Assignment
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year Change of Name
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Miller Freeman, Inc.	Month Day Year
Formerly	7534880
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name MFI Holdings, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 600 Harrison Street	
Address (line 2)	04407
Address (line 3) San Francisco	California 94107
City Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Other	document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ACTION INC. ONLY
00 ASCOTT 00000083 75398805 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
1 40.00 OP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Coffice, Washington, D.C. 20211 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2003. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Pag	e 2		Department of Commerce It and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name	and Address	Enter for the first R	eceiving Party or	nly.
Name					_
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	ent Name and Addre	ess Area Code and	Telephone Number (212	2) 735-3000	
	Diane Vo-Verde				
Address (line 1)	Skadden, Arps, Slate, Me	eagher & Flom LLP			
Address (line 2)	Four Times Square				
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10036	6-6522			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number		ched conveyance do	cument #	5
Trademark A	including any attachme application Number(n Number(s)	/ Mark if additional	numbers attached
Enter either the	Trademark Application Numbe	or <u>or</u> the Registration Nu	mber (DO NOT ENTER BOT		
	emark Application Num			ation Number(s)	1339800
75/398805	75/151732	75/658864	1361222	1532452	1559600
75/480749	75/651517	75/468792	1679341	1642977	1642976
75/723567	75/743465	75/520525	1395399	1810269	1827927
Number of P	roperties Enter the	total number of pro	operties involved.	# 60	
Fee Amount	Fee Amou	int for Properties L	isted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 1515	5.00
Method of	•	nclosed 🗸 De	eposit Account		
Deposit A (Enter for pa	ccount syment by deposit account or it	f additional fees can be Deposit Account I	charged to the account.) Number:	# 19-2	385
		-	charge additional fees:	Yes 🗸	No
Statement a	nd Signature				
		nd belief, the foregoin	g information is true and	d correct and any	
attac	hed copy is a true copy of	the original documen	t. Charges to deposit ac	count are authoriz	icu, as
Diane Vo	ated herein. o-Verde	Diame	Vo-Verdi	5/1	2/00
Name	of Person Signing		Signature	D.	ate Signed

FORM	PTO-1618C
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMB 0651	0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerci	•
Patent and Trademark Office	
TRADEMARK	

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TR	ADEMARKS ONLY	I	RADEMARK
Conveying Party nter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names	s of conveying parties attac	hed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name			
ormerly			
Individual General Partnership	p Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other			
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organ	nization		
eceiving Party Iter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of rec	eiving parties attached	
Name			
A/AKA/TA			
mposed of			
idress (line 1)			
idress (line 2)			
Idress (line 3)			
City Canaral Partnersh	State/Country	If document to be	
Individual General Partnersh Corporation Association		If document to be assignment and ont domiciled in appointment of a	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic rould be attached st be a separate
Individual General Partnersh Corporation Association Other	hip Limited Partnership	If document to be assignment and in not domiciled in appointment of a representative shapes (Designation must	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic rould be attached st be a separate
Individual General Partnersh Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	hip Limited Partnership Inization Or Registration Number(s)	If document to be assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative st (Designation must document from the Mark if addition R BOTH numbers for the state of the	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic would be attached at be a separate the Assignment.)
Individual General Partnersh Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ ademark Application Number(s) of Enter either the Trademark Application Number or	hip Limited Partnership unization or Registration Number(s) the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTE	If document to be assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative st (Designation mut document from the Mark if additional Registration Number	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic would be attached at be a separate the Assignment.) The control of th
Individual General Partnersh Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ ademark Application Number or Trademark Application Number or	hip Limited Partnership unization or Registration Number(s) the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTE	If document to be assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative st (Designation must document from the Mark if addition R BOTH numbers for the state of the	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic would be attached at be a separate the Assignment.) Inal numbers attached same property). (S)
Individual General Partnersh Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ ademark Application Number or Trademark Application Number or Trademark Application Number or 75/611764 75/723568 75	hip Limited Partnership Inization Or Registration Number(s) The Registration Number (DO NOT ENTE	If document to be assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative st (Designation mut document from the Mark if additional Registration Number	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic would be attached at be a separate the Assignment.) nal numbers attached same property). (s) 1686845
Individual General Partnersh Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ ademark Application Number (s) Center either the Trademark Application Number or Trademark Application Number or 75/611764 75/723568 75	Limited Partnership Inization Or Registration Number(s) The Registration Number (DO NOT ENTERTS) (S) 1682507	If document to be assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative st (Designation must document from the state of the s	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic would be attached at be a separate the Assignment.) Inal numbers attached same property). (S)
Individual General Partnersh Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ ademark Application Number (s) Center either the Trademark Application Number or Trademark Application Number or 75/611764 75/723568 75	Limited Partnership Inization Or Registration Number(s) the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTERTS) 5/723570 1682507 2304908	If document to be assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative st (Designation must document from the state of the s	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic would be attached at be a separate the Assignment.) Inal numbers attached same property). (S) 1686845
Individual General Partnersh Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ ademark Application Number (s) Center either the Trademark Application Number or Trademark Application Number or 75/611764 75/723568 75	Limited Partnership Initiation Or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER (S) 5/723570 1682507 5/739392 2304908 1806028	If document to be assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative st (Designation must document from the state of the s	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic to the doubt be attached at be a separate the Assignment.) Inal numbers attached same property). (s) 1686845 1920083
Individual General Partnersh Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ ademark Application Number(s) Center either the Trademark Application Number or Trademark Application Number or 75/611764 75/723568 75	Limited Partnership Initiation Or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTE (S) 5/723570 1682507 5/739392 2304908 1806028 2258176	If document to be assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative st (Designation must document from the state of the s	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic would be attached at be a separate the Assignment.) Inal numbers attached same property). (s) 1686845 1920083 1507103

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002156 FRAME: 0619

OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerci
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

Ехрия 06/30/99 ОМВ 0651-0027 TRADEMAN	RKS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office I TRADEMARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveyin	g parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name		
Formerly		
	ited Partnership Corpora	tion Association
Other Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization		
Receiving Party	if additional names of receiving parties	attached
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	State/Country	Zip Code
	mileo Partifership ass	ocument to be recorded is an ignment and the receiving party is domiciled in the United States, an
Corporation Association	ap _l rep	nointment of a domestic resentative should be attached esignation must be a separate
Other		cument from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization		
L	ation Number(s) on Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	Mark if additional numbers attached nbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	n Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (DO NOT E	nbers for the same property). n Number(s)
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registre	n Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (DO NOT E	nbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration 1682507	nbers for the same property). n Number(s)
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Trademark Application Number(s) 75/611764 75/723568 75/723570	Registration 1682507 169	on Number(s) 1686845
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Trademark Application Number(s) 75/611764 75/723568 75/723570	Registration 1682507 169 1806028 162	nbers for the same property). n Number(s) 99000
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Trademark Application Number(s) 75/611764 75/723568 75/723570	Registration 1682507 169 148 1806028 162 1806028 18060028 1806028 1806028 1806028 1806028 1806020 1806020 18060000000000000000000000000000000000	nbers for the same property). on Number(s) 99000
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Trademark Application Number(s) 75/611764 75/723568 75/723570	Registration 1682507 169 148 1806028 162 1847308 224	nbers for the same property). In Number(s) 1686845 1920083 23960 1507103 40513 2280175

FORM	PTO-1618C
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMB 06514	0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1618C CONTINU TRADEMAR	
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limit	ted Partnership Corporation Association
Other Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an	
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate	
Other	document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	Mark if additional numbers attached number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
	1545323 1543482 1627506
	1860894 1629379 1627505
	1538124 1442393 2249595
	2301058 2281007 2280855
	2113473 1883176 2173386

SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP

FOUR TIMES SQUARE
NEW YORK 10036-6522

TEL: (212) 735-3000 FAX: (212) 735-2000 http://www.skadden.com

September 13, 2000

FIRM/AFFILIATE OFFICES BOSTON CHICAGO HOUSTON LOS ANGELES NEWARK PALO ALTO RESTON SAN FRANCISCO WASHINGTON, D.C. WILMINGTON BEIJING BRUSSELS FRANKFURT HONG KONG LONDON MOSCOW PARIS SINGAPORE SYDNEY

> TOKYO TORONTO

BY EXPRESS MAIL

14

Attn: Dorothy Riley, Paralegal U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments, North Tower Building, Suite 10C35 Washington, DC 20231

Re: Correction of Notice of Recordation of Assignment

Reel/Frame: 0020

002076/0037

Assignor:

Miller Freeman, Inc.

Assignee:

MFI Holdings, Inc.

Dear Ms. Riley:

Enclosed please find a Corrective Document as outlined in 37 CFR 3.34 to correct the above referenced notice of recordation. This document should remove the assignment recorded against serial number 75/468792 and record such assignment against Serial No. 75/468492.

The commissioner is authorized to charge any fee which may be due in connection with this request to Skadden, Arps' deposit account 19-2385 [Our Ref: 043550-2].

Please do not hesitate to call with any questions you may have.

Sincerely,

Kimberley Hauptman

Trademark Legal Assistant

Enclosures

365426.01-New York S1A



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

AUGUST 29, 2000

PTAS SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER, ET AL. DIANE VO-VERDE FOUR TIMES SQUARE NEW YORK, NY 10036-6522



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF DISPOSITION OF DATABASE DISCREPANCY

YOUR REQUEST TO CORRECT THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT DATABASE SYSTEM HAS BEEN REVIEWED BY A PARALEGAL SPECIALIST OF THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION. REVIEW OF THE MICROFILM RECORD LOCATED IN THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM INDICATES THAT THE DATABASE REFLECTS THE DATA AS ORIGINALLY PRESENTED FOR RECORDATION. THEREFORE, TO CORRECT A PREVIOUSLY RECORDED DOCUMENT, A CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT MUST BE SUBMITTED AS OUTLINED IN 37 CFR 3.34.

SUBMIT CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, NORTH TOWER BUILDING, SUITE 10C35, WASHINGTON, D. C. 20231.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

REFERENCE: REEL/FRAME: 002076/0037

DOROTHY RILEY, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 09/13/2000